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Pete Thomas wins 2nd SASBA Title! EBON’TE’)

Volume 20, Issue 24

Mark Williams rounded out the top Our next tour- |November 15,2010
took the lead after the five. nament is in two
first game of the finals Thanks to Mike  weeks at Cityview I ——
and led all the Holland and staff for in Fort Worth. It is | pirector: Jim King
way...entering the title being gracious hosts. the Age Bracket
match 23 pins ahead The scoring level Format with sepa- President: Gordon Stuntz
of Pete Thomas. Mark was high and stayed rate qualifying and
stayed clean with two  consistent on both match play within Ist Vice Pres: Pat Currie
doubles, while Pete sides. each of four age Secretary: Mark Estes
missed a spare early, V.T. Spicer groups...until the
then had a pocket 7-10 made the finals in title match. 4th Internet Manager:
in the 6th. It looked his first tournament place is guaranteed C.J. Johnson
like Mark had it won.  and finished 6th. at least $1000. Two )
But Pete started strik- Perry Dufrene made weeks after that is Director atLarge:_
ing in the 7th...going his first singles fi- the Annual Team Robert Gibbs
off the sheet for 224, nal...having previ- Championship in General Counsel:
meaning Mark had to  ously won a doubles  Plano. The com- Marshall Medlin
double in the 10th to tournament. 73 puter picks the
win. A split foiled years young Albert teams and we need | SASBA South Central Dir:
Mark’s chances and Waites made the fi-  a multiple of five Doug Hayes
Pete had the victory. nals again and- entries, so enter
Rick Minier got 3rd, bowled great...all 8 early, so you don’t
Joe Lecroy was 4th games over 200. get shut out.

and Jim Stephens

Friday

Jim’s Notes Sweeper Results

Perry beat nals. Matt got a
Eric. Bill beat check. Loffredo

1. Fred Barnes 514
2. Bill Gillane 512
Tom. Pete had has beer.l work- S Donald Rebinso. 206
the only 300. ing on his game 4. Dave Lundgren 502
. 5. Ken Gullette 500
The Dude 1s and bowled
back and just great!

missed the fi-
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DECEMBER 4-5, 2010
AGE BRACKET TOURNAMENT

DECEMBER 18-19, 2010
CHRISTMAS TEAM TOURNAMENT
COMPUTER PICKS THE TEAMS BY AVERAGE
PLANO SUPER BOWL
2521 AVE K, PLANO , TX 75074

PH: 972-881-0242
HOSTED BY: JIM ELIJAH

CITYVIEW LANES
6601 OAKMONT BLVD, FT. WORTH, TX 76132
PH: 817-346-0444
HOSTED BY: BILL BLACKERBY

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $230/EACH

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED $2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $190/EACH

USBC CERTIFIED

NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED
FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

63-69 AND 70 AND OVER MEETING AT 8:00 BOWL AT 8:45
50-56 AND 57-62 MEETING DURING REOILING AND BOWL
TOURNAMENT STARTS AT 11:00 AM SATURDAY
AFTER MEETING
MATCHPLAY AT 8:15 SUNDAY MORNING

2ND CHANCE TOURNAMENT STARTS AT 8:30 AM SUNDAY

HOST HOTEL
RADISSON HOTEL
100 ALTAMESA BLVD, FT. WORTH, TX
PH: 817-293-3088
$79 (MENTION SASBA)

HOST HOTEL
SOUTHFORK HOTEL
1600 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY
PLANO, TX
PH: 972-578-8555 (MENTION SASBA)
$69

o

NOTES: The Age Bracket tournament is next. The age groups are
50-56, 57-62, 63-69, and 70 and over. You qualify in your age group and
the match play is also in your age group. $230 entry fee, includes entry
into the second chance tournament on Sunday. Also, start thinking
about the Annual Christmas Team Tournament. It is a great way to win
a title, and a lot of fun. You need to have bowled 3 tournaments total in
either region to qualify for this one.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY:

ph:

2010-2011 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

SASBA

Jim King—

2321 E. Common St #200
New Braunfels, TX 78130

210-867-9582

Out on The Twig

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Dec 4-5, 2010 Cityview Ft. Worth, TX Age Bracket Tourney
Dec 18-19, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Annual Team Tournament
Jan 8-9, 2011 Crossroads Bowling Center Beaumont, TX Member/Guest Doubles
Jan 15-16, 2011 USA Bowl Dallas, TX Singles
Jan 29-30, 2011 University Lanes Denton, TX SS Singles
Feb 5-6, 2011 Holiday Lanes Oklahoma City, OK Singles
Feb 19-20, 2011 Megaplay USA Port Arthur, TX Singles
Mar 5-6, 2011 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA SS Singles
Mar 19-20, 2011 AMF Sheridan Lanes Tulsa, OK Singles
April 2-3, 2011 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Trio Tournament
May 7-8, 2011 Mel’s Georgetown, TX Singles
May 28-29, 2011 Armadilla | Pasadena, TX Member/Guest

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director
706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Nov 20-21 Pinnacle Ent Ctr Clarksville, TN Annual Ch.
Dec 11-12 Marquee Lanes Monticello, AR Team
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BOWLERS

1 Pete Thomas

2 Mark Williams

3 Rick Minier

4 Joe Lecroy

5 Jim Stephens

6 Vetella Spicer (SS)

7 Donald Robinson

8 Shannon Starnes

9 Dave Lundgren (SS)
10 Robert Dunaway
11 Dennis Scott
12 Bill Ferguson
13 T.J. Johnson (SS)
14 Perry Dufrene
15 Albert Waites (SS)
16 Paul Houston

OTHER CASHERS
17 Paul Mccordic
18 Fred Barnes (SS)
19 Eric Roddy
20 John Denton (SS)
21 Dale Dumbleton (SS)
22 Roy Chesbro (SS)
23 Everett Davis
24 Merv Parrish

Del-Mar Lanes
Houston, TX
November 13-14, 2010

FINAL STANDINGS

2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

EARNINGS P/M T PINS AVE

$1,000.00 1038 4888 244.40
$850.00 1007 4827 241.35
$730.00 973 4823 241.15
$620.00 966 4846 242.30
$510.00 952 4772 238.60
$450.00 897 4747 237.35
$400.00 893 4743 237.15
$375.00 877 4727 236.35
$350.00 778 4628 231.40
$325.00 77 4657 232.85
$300.00 682 4622 231.10
$280.00 662 4542 227.10
$270.00 649 4559 227.95
$260.00 617 4587 229.35
$250.00 613 4553 227.65
$240.00 609 4549 227.45
$201.00 366
$200.00 364
$199.00 362
$198.00 354
$197.00 321
$196.00 312
$195.00 310
$194.00 307

High Super Senior (Non-Cash)

David Rountree
Willie Wells
Butch Calvert
Rudy Garcia
Dee Munsell
Leo Plaia

$180.00 303
$180.00 299
$180.00 271
$180.00 241
$180.00 230
$180.00 223

High Sunday Block (Non-Cash)

Matt Stewart (SS)

$150.00 952

Happy Thanksgiving from
the SASBA Staff!
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2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

Houston, TX
November 13-14, 2010
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16
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

35.
36.
37.
38.

Bowlers

. Joe Lecroy

. Rick Minier

. Mark Williams

. Paul Houston

. Shannon Starnes

. Jim Stephens

. Pete Thomas

. Dennis Scott

. Robert Dunaway

. Dave Lundgren (SS)
. Perry Dufrene

. Vetella Spicer (SS)
. T.J. Johnson (SS)
. Donald Robinson

. Albert Waites (SS)

Bill Ferguson

Paul McCordic
Fred Barnes (SS)
Eric Roddy

John Denton (SS)
Dale Dumbleton (SS)
Roy Chesbro (SS)
Everett Davis

Merv Parrish

David Rountree (SS)
Willie Wells (SS)
Ken Gullette

Ricky Siegfried
Walter Goldston
Butch Calvert (SS)
Clarence McQueen
Marvin Biagas
Rudy Garcia (SS)
Darrell Coats

Dee Munsell (SS)
Leo Plaia (SS)
Bryce Ellison (SS)
Mike Marks (SS)

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

PIM
560
552
537
528
509
491
488
465
463
421
417
411
389
388
379
378
366
364
362
354
321
312
310
307
303
299
292
289
286
271
248
241
241
241
230
223
222
221

Bowlers
39. Ernest Ross (SS)
40. Gary James
41. John Ubias (SS)
42. Marcel Duvall (SS)
43. Troy Schanne
44 Kirk Harper (SS)
45, Jimmy Tyler (SS)
46. Milton Smith (SS)
47. Thomas Young

Bill Gillane (SS)
49. Pete Seibel
50. Bob Loffredo
51. Matt Stewart (SS)
52. Larry Moore

. Gene Rivers (SS)

54, Pat Currie (SS)
55. Benny Ellison

John Hitzman (SS)
57 Tom Hay (SS)
58 Steve Wright
59 Tommy Crouch (SS)
60 Ricky Freeman

Randy Shewmake
62 Dorin White
63 Randy Marcks
64. Rusty Bethley
65. Michael Ferguson
66. George Atkinson (SS)
67. Mike Broussard (SS)
68. Tont Houston
69. Melvin Ford
70. Kenny Robertson
71. Ted Schneider (SS)
72. Johnny Santo (SS)
73. Gary Janson (SS)
74. Don Jeffers (SS)

PIM
216
215
212
209
207
206
184
182
181
181
179
170
148
146
146
141
136
136
133
125
120
119
119
109

92
77
75
68
59
51
38
26

-130

-143

DNF

DNF



2nd Annual
Ebonite/SASBA Age Bracket Tournament

Where: Cityview-Fort Worth, TX
When: December 4-5, 2010
Schedule of events:
Friday: Sweepers...starting at noon...2 games
Saturday: Meeting at 8am. One 8-game qualifying block of Codgers (63-69) and Geezers (70 &
over) at 8:45.
Reoil
Legends (50-56) and Old Timers (57-62) auction during reoiling.
One 8-game qualifying block of Legends and Old Timers.

Sunday: Match play bracket finals by age group (2 games/total pins)...starting at

8:15

When 1 survivor remains in each age group, those 4 bowlers will bowl 1 game for title
($1000 prize guaranteed for 4 place)

Entry fee: $230

1in 3 (up to 16) will make the finalsin each age group. 1 in 3 will cash in each division.
All rounds will be ablind draw for byes and opponents.

If thereisatiefor the last finals spot within an age group, a 1 game rolloff will
immediately follow the qualifying.

Age groups (as of Dec. 4) will be asfollows:

L egends bracket 50-56 yrs.

Old Timersbracket 57-62 yrs.

Codgersbracket 63-69 yrs.

Geezersbracket 70 and over

Projected payoffsin title match

with 25-30 entries in each age group:

15 $1400, 2nd $1200, 3rd $1100, 4th $1000

Non-qualifiers Sweeper

No separate entry fee.

(qualifying is 3 games by age group /$1200
added)...starting at 8:30 am Sunday

1« place from each age group will

bowl! 1 game with prizes as follows:

1= $425 2nd $325 3rd $250 4th $200

Leader of each age group will bowl 1 game for final prizes.
Will pay additional spots based on 1in 4 ratio.






